



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 4004 of 2025

Pramod Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State Of U.P. And 8 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Vishal Khandelwal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anil Kumar Aditya, C.S.C., Krishna
Kant Singh

Court No. - 2

HON'BLE PRAKASH PADIA, J.

1. On the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is passed over for the day.

2. Put up as fresh after four weeks.

(Prakash Padia,J.)

November 20, 2025

saqlain